City of McMinnville
SEMI-MONTHLY SALARY SCHEDULE - GENERAL SERVICE EMPLOYEES

July 1, 2008

3.8% COLA Increase
Classification Title Range Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Step F
City Attorney 361 3,511 3,686 3,871 4,064 4,267 4,481
Community Development Director
Fire Chief 360 3,425 3,596 3,776 3,965 4,163 4,372
Police Chief
Finance Director/City Recorder 357 3,180 3,340 3,506 3,682 3,866 4,059
Information Systems Director 355 3,027 3,179 3,338 3,504 3,680 3,863
Parks & Recreation Director
Planning Director
Library Director 354 2,954 3,101 3,256 3,419 3,590 3,770
Operations Manager - WRF
Assistant Fire Chief 353 2,881 3,025 3,177 3,336 3,502 3,678
Fire Marshal
Police Captain
Assistant City Engineer 350 2,675 2,809 2,950 3,097 3,252 3,415
Human Resources Director
Building Official 348 2,547 2,674 2,808 2,948 3,096 3,251
Fire & Life Safety Div Chief
Police Supp Svcs Div Commander
Superintendent - Public Works
Engineering Services Manager 346 2,424 2,545 2,672 2,806 2,946 3,094
Information Systems Analyst IlI 344 2,307 2,423 2,544 2,671 2,805 2,945
Operations Superintendent - WRF
Project Manager - Engineering 342 2,196 2,306 2,421 2,542 2,669 2,803
Senior Planner 341 2,142 2,250 2,362 2,480 2,604 2,735
Building Inspector I 340 2,090 2,195 2,304 2,420 2,541 2,668
Technical Services Accountant
GIS/CAD System Specialist 339 2,039 2,141 2,248 2,361 2,479 2,603

Information Systems Analyst ||
Library Services Coordinator
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Classification Title

Range

Step A

Step B

Step C

Step D

Step E

Step F

Recreation Program Mgr - Aquatic

Recreation Program Mgr - CC

Recreation Program Mgr - KOB
Recreation Program Mgr - Seniors
Recreation Program Mgr - Sports

Fire Inspector

Senior Librarian

Sr Environmental Tech - WRF
Supervisor - Park Maintenance

Supervisor - SS & SD Maintenance
Supervisor - Street Maintenance

Peer Court Manager

Sr Laboratory Tech - WRF
Support Services Mgr -Police
Associate Planner

Building Inspector I
Engineering Technician
Information Systems Analyst |
Senior Operator - WRF
Assistant Planner

Librarian Il - Reference/IS
Librarian Ill - Youth Services
Mechanic - WRF

Senior Accountant

Admin Assistant/HR Analyst

Comm Ctr & Supp Svcs Supervisor

Environmental Tech Il - WRF
Operator Il - WRF

Rec Program Supervisor - Aquatic
Rec Program Supervisor - Sports

Accountant Il

Laboratory Technician - WRF
Senior Utility Worker - Pk Maint

Accountant |

Accounts Rec Billing Coord -Fire

Legal Secretary

338

337

336

335

332

331

330

328

1,989

1,941

1,894

1,848

1,716

1,674

1,633

1,554

2,089

2,038

1,988

1,940

1,801

1,757

1,715

1,632

2,193

2,140

2,088

2,037

1,891

1,845

1,800

1,714

2,303

2,247

2,192

2,139

1,986

1,937

1,890

1,799

2,418

2,359

2,302

2,246

2,085

2,034

1,985

1,889

2,539

2,477

2,417

2,358

2,190

2,136

2,084

1,984
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Classification Title Range Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Step F
Librarian Il - Children's

Librarian Il - Reference

Librarian Il - Young Adult

Environmental Tech | - WRF 327 1,517 1,592 1,672 1,755 1,843 1,935
Operator | - WRF

Rec Program Coordinator |

Facilities Maint Spec Il - WRF 326 1,479 1,553 1,631 1,713 1,798 1,888
Fire Prevention Specialist

Library Circulation Specialist

Mechanic - Public Works

Parking & Code Enforcement

Utility Worker 11 - PW

Utility Worker 11 - Street

Utility Worker Il - WRF

Accounts Rec Billing Spec - Fire 324 1,408 1,479 1,552 1,630 1,712 1,797
Executive Assistant - Police

Executive Secretary - Comm Dev

Executive Secretary - Fire

Executive Secretary - Planning

Librarian | - Children's

Librarian | - Reference

Librarian | - Technical Services

Sr Administrative Spec - MC

Police Records Specialist 323 1,374 1,442 1,514 1,590 1,670 1,753
Rec Program Coordinator |

Facility Maintenance Spec | 322 1,340 1,407 1,478 1,551 1,629 1,711
Utility Worker | - Public Works

Accounting Specialist | 320 1,276 1,340 1,406 1,477 1,550 1,628

Admin Spec Il - Combined Depts
Admin Spec Il - Eng/Bldg
Administrative Spec Il - MC
Library Tech Assistant

Library Tech Asst - Children's
Library Tech Asst - Circulation
Library Tech Asst - Reference
Library Tech Asst - Tech Svcs

Facility Maintenance Technician 318 1,214 1,275 1,339 1,405 1,476 1,550
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Classification Title Range Step A Step B Step C Step D Step E Step F

Library Asst - Children's

Library Asst - Circulation

Library Asst - Technical Svcs

Medical Transport Specialist 317 1,184 1,244 1,306 1,371 1,440 1,512

Admin Spec | - Combined Depts 316 1,156 1,213 1,274 1,338 1,405 1,475

Administrative Spec | - Admin

Administrative Spec | - MC

Office Specialist Il - Aquatic

Office Specialist Il - MC

Office Specialist Il - PW

Office Specialist Il - WRF

Recreation Specialist - Aquatic

Office Specialist - Aquatic 314 1,100 1,155 1,213 1,273 1,337 1,404

Office Specialist | - City Hall

Office Specialist | - Fire

Office Specialist | - Peer Court

Office Specialist | - Police

PD Crime Information Specialist

PD Records Office Specialist

Office Assistant 306 903 948 995 1,045 1,097 1,152

Library Page 302 818 859 902 947 994 1,044
City of McMinnville Salary Schedule Page 4 of 4 716/2008



City of McMinnville
SEMI-MONTHLY SALARY SCHEDULE - MISCELLANEOUS

July 1, 2008
3.8% Projected Increase
Classification Title Range StepA StepB StepC StepD StepE StepF
City Manager 099 5,122
Judge 068 1,599

Other / Certification Pay - General Service Employees

Title Amount
Plumbing Premium Pay 124.50
Sick Leave Bonus 75% of 4 Hours Pay
10-Year Longevity Bonus - to Deferred Compensation 37.50
20-Year Longevity Bonus
(i) To Deferred Compensation 75.00
(i) Additional Salary 75.00
(iii) Additional Vacation 2 Hours
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